

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES GARFIELD BROADNAX, PETITIONER

v.

BOBBY LUMPKIN, DIRECTOR,
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE,
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS DIVISION

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

STEVEN C. HERZOG
Counsel of Record
KIMBERLY A. FRANCIS
AMEYA S. ANANTH
ETHAN R. MEREL
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
*1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019
(212) 373-3317
sherzog@paulweiss.com*

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions Below.....	1
Jurisdiction.....	2
Statutory Provision Involved	2
Statement	2
A. Background	4
B. Facts and Procedural History.....	7
C. Appellate and Post-Conviction Proceedings.....	11
Reasons For Granting the Petition.....	14
A. Review Is Warranted to Resolve the Question Left Open in <i>Cullen v. Pinholster</i>	15
B. Review Is Warranted to Ensure that <i>Pinholster</i> Does Not Bar Consideration of Evidence Establishing a <i>Batson</i> Violation	20
Conclusion	23
Appendix A	1a
Appendix B	28a
Appendix C	217a
Appendix D	218a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Cullen v. Pinholster</i> , 563 U.S. 170 (2011).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Dickens v. Ryan</i> , 740 F.3d 1302 (9th Cir. 2014)	19

	Page
Cases—continued:	
<i>Flowers v. Mississippi</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2228 (2019).....	20
<i>Foster v. Chatman</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1737 (2016).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Magwood v. Patterson</i> , 561 U.S. 320 (2010).....	22
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , 537 U.S. 322 (2003).....	5, 14-15, 20, 21
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005).....	5, 20
<i>Moore v. Stirling</i> , 952 F.3d 174 (4th Cir. 2020), cert. denied, 141 S. Ct. 680 (2020)	19
<i>Snyder v. Louisiana</i> , 552 U.S. 472, 478 (2008)	20
<i>Vandross v. Stirling</i> , 986 F.3d 442 (4th Cir. 2021)	19
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 420 (2000).....	22

Statutes:

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	2
Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act.....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2254(b)(1)(A).....	5
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1)	6, 7, 15, 16

	Page
Statutes—continued:	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)	5
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(2).....	16
